and postal address at Lot 30, Block 10, Parksville Res-
idence, Alapan II, Imus City, Cavite and/or Unit 3315, 
Manila Executive Regency, 1200 J Bocobo St., Ermita, 
Manila City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of October 30, 2025, amounts to TWO MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE PESOS and 
77/100 (P2,729,783.77), Philippine Currency, including 
interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's fees, 
sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at 
public auction on FEBRUARY 24, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

2151 San Andres Ext., Sta. Ana, 
Manila (occupied by Third Party) and (2) Block 15, Lot 
102, Phase 6, Kensington, Brgy. Navarro, General Trias, 
Cavite (abandoned property), to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of November 14, 2025 amounts 
to ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SIX PESOS 
and 48/100 (PhP1,982,866.48), Philippine Currency, 
including interest, penalties and other charges as of said 
date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at 
public auction on MARCH 04, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock